

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 289 of 2016

=====
KIRANBHAI BHAGWANDAS THAKKAR & 2 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAL R RAVAIYA(6532) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS M D MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 02/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms.
Maithili Mehta appearing for the respondent - State
request for time. Hence, Stand over to 9.2.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi