

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 289 of 2016

=====

KIRANBHAI BHAGWANDAS THAKKAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR DIPAL R RAVAIYA(6532) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
FRESH NOTICE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 17/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Since the interim relief is not operating, it is open to learned Trial Court to proceed further in the matter.

Stand over to 26.08.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)