

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 289 of 2016

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 289 of 2016**

=====

KIRANBHAI BHAGWANDAS THAKKAR & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAL R RAVAIYA(6532) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
FRESH NOTICE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh notice making it returnable on 20.04.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA