

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 289 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 289 of 2016

=====

KIRANBHAI BHAGWANDAS THAKKAR & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAL R RAVAIYA(6532) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

It appears that after issuance of notice in Criminal Misc. Application (for amendment) No.1 of 2025, the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service, which states that the petitioner has attempted to serve the respondent-complainant twice first on 18.03.2026 at Ahmedabad and thereafter, on 06.04.2026 at Mumbai. It is stated in the said affidavit that the respondent no.2 has refused service on both the occasions.

Today, none appears for respondent no.2 when the matter is called out. In the interest of justice, list on 01.05.2026.

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ABHISHEK/38